19 November 2009

Ronson Europe N.V.

Current report No. 19/2009

Notification of a change in ownership interest

Legal basis: Article 70 section 1 of the Act on Public Offering

The management board of Ronson Europe N.V. (the "Company") hereby announces that on 19 November 2009 it received a notification from ING PTE S.A. by which it was informed that ING Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny has exceeded 5% of the total number of votes at the general meeting of the Company, which reads as follows:

"Pursuant to Article 69 of the Act dated 29 July 2005 on Public Offering and the Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organized Trading, and on Public Companies (Journal of Laws of 2005, No. 184, item 1539, as amended), please be informed that as a result of the acquisition of the new shares in Ronson Europe N.V. (hereinafter the "Company"), cleared on 18 November 2009, ING Otwarty Fundusz Emerytalny (hereinafter the "Fund") became the owner of shares in the Company constituting more than 5% of votes at the general meeting of shareholders of the Company.

Prior to the acquisition of the shares the Fund held 10,411,664 (ten million, four hundred and eleven thousand, six hundred and sixty-four) shares in the Company, constituting 4.59% of the share capital in the Company and was authorised to 10,411,644 (ten million, four hundred and eleven thousand, six hundred and sixty-four) votes at the general meeting of shareholders of the Company, which constituted 4.59% of the overall number of votes.

As of 19 November 2009 there are 20,133,399 (twenty million, one hundred and thirty-three thousand, three hundred and ninety-nine) votes at the general meeting of shareholders of the Company on the securities account of the Fund, which constitute 7.39% of the overall number of votes."